

White Rose 2014

John Charles Aquatic Centre

Leeds



18 October 2014 ~ 19 October 2014

Detailed Results

6.3.1.0

E Girls 8/9 year Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	30.80	30.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	61.20	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			22.0	26.40	87.60	
2 Emma Sefton (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	60.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	85.60	
3 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	31.50	53.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	31.50	85.10	
4 Beatrice Mills-Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.35	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	28.80	80.15	
5 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	48.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	77.25	
6 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	47.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	75.80	

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	45.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	31.50	76.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	104.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	128.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	151.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	174.55	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	196.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	219.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	243.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	269.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	303.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	25.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0					26.5	26.50	51.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	76.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	93.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	116.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	139.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	31.50	170.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	196.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	217.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	29.40	247.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	275.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	302.95	
3 Beatrice Mills-Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	7.0					24.0	24.00	24.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	68.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	89.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	109.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	132.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	9.0	7.5	8.0					24.5	34.30	166.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	20.00	186.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	211.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	29.40	240.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	270.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	300.05	
4 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	48.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	77.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	18.85	95.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	116.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	137.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	156.45	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	177.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	195.45	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	216.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	241.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	273.80	
5 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	5.0	8.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	62.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	83.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	103.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	123.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	149.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	179.20	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	198.70	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	219.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	248.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	270.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Emma Sefton (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	41.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	22.40	63.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.0				19.5	29.25	93.15	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0				22.0	22.00	115.15	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	24.00	139.15	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	21.00	160.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.5				23.0	29.90	190.05	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	209.55	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	231.05	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	253.55	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5				15.5	15.50	269.05	
7 Darcy Daly (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	24.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	21.00	45.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	72.80	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.5				19.0	24.70	97.50	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	116.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	137.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	159.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	177.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5				21.0	21.00	198.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	220.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	23.80	244.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	22.50	266.80	
8 Sophie Ellwein (2005) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	43.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	27.20	70.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	3.5				13.5	21.60	92.30	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	18.00	110.30	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	25.20	135.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0				22.5	31.50	167.00	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	22.75	189.75	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	16.50	206.25	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5				20.5	20.50	226.75	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	24.00	250.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	16.00	266.75	
9 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	38.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	55.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	17.50	72.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	15.50	88.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	109.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	26.60	135.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	27.00	162.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	185.10	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	7.0				20.5	24.60	209.70	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	26.60	236.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	24.70	261.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Keira Quick (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	36.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	22.40	58.90	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	76.90	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.5				25.5	25.50	102.40	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	125.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.0				17.0	23.80	149.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	174.95	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0				20.0	20.00	194.95	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	217.45	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	238.95	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	260.45	
11 Florence Summers (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	14.00	34.00	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	21.45	55.45	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	72.45	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	95.45	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	121.25	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	32.90	154.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	22.10	176.25	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	198.75	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	220.75	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	241.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	260.25	
12 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	45.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	62.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	81.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	18.00	99.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	115.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	20.40	135.40	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	151.90	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	176.40	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5				23.5	28.20	204.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	231.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	25.35	257.25	
13 Eve Morrison (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	41.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	60.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	80.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	101.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	121.50	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	21.60	143.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	27.00	170.10	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	20.00	190.10	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	22.20	212.30	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	18.90	231.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	254.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Lucy Dorrian-Duff (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	41.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	21.00	62.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	89.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	106.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	126.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	142.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	160.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	180.30	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	198.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	28.00	226.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	250.30	
15 Chloe Guthrie (2005) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	39.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	66.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	87.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	106.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	127.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	144.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	161.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	179.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	197.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	217.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	241.15	
16 Megan Kirk (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	63.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	63.30	1
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	81.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.0					26.0	31.20	112.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	137.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	159.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	179.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	199.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	219.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	237.30	
17 Olivia Fenn (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	15.60	49.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	16.50	66.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	85.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	106.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	136.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	158.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	179.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	197.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	215.25	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	230.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Amalee Wooton (2006) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	33.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.0	3.5					10.0	14.00	47.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	71.75	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	90.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	111.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	136.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	161.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	178.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	198.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	214.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	230.50	
19 Lilly Maggs (2005) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	42.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	67.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	92.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	114.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	135.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	153.40	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	169.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	186.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	203.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	15.40	218.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.0					6.5	10.40	229.20	

D1 Girls 10 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lily Godbole (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	62.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	27.00	89.00	
2 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	63.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	25.20	88.80	
3 Sofia Ostacchini (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	56.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	29.25	85.80	
4 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	84.60	
5 Esme Rosenthal (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	58.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	82.40	
6 Daisy Sequerra (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	52.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	81.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sofia Ostacchini (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	43.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	62.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	82.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	23.50	106.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	129.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	33.80	163.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	32.00	195.30	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	9.5	10.0					28.5	28.50	223.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	30.00	253.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	279.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	29.90	308.90	
2 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	25.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	30.60	55.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	78.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	103.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	119.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	145.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	168.40	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	193.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	217.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	240.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	31.45	272.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	36.00	308.35	
3 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	28.80	50.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	78.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	26.65	104.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	125.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	150.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	171.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	193.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	217.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	238.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	38.25	276.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	307.25	
4 Daisy Sequerra (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.5	9.0	8.5					27.0	27.00	27.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	28.20	55.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	8.5					22.5	31.50	86.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	114.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	137.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0					27.0	27.00	164.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	182.15	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	205.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	228.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	252.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	277.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	306.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Lily Godbole (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	9.0					26.5	31.80	55.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	29.40	84.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	24.05	108.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	130.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	154.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	172.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	193.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	215.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	237.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	29.75	267.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	35.20	302.20	
6 Esme Rosenthal (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	47.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	79.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	8.5					22.5	36.00	115.50	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	135.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	162.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	188.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	217.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	239.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	262.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	281.35	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	301.85	
7 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	24.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	47.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	9.0					25.5	25.50	73.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	95.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	116.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	141.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	167.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	196.25	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	219.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	247.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	271.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	28.60	300.45	
8 Poppy Bond (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.0					27.5	27.50	27.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	50.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	76.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	30.55	107.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	131.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	156.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	180.95	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	200.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	224.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	247.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	271.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	28.50	300.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Maddie Green (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	25.80	46.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	72.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.5	6.5					22.5	29.25	101.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	125.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	146.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0					25.5	25.50	171.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	192.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	214.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	235.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	265.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	20.80	285.80	
10 Amiee Slowly (2004) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	44.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	67.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	97.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	115.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	139.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	31.50	171.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	7.0					23.5	30.55	201.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	223.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	244.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	264.25	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	283.75	
11 Abigail Bentley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	39.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	65.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	84.15	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	106.15	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	134.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	159.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	31.85	191.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	213.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	236.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	26.00	262.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	281.30	
12 Amy Rollinson (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	40.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	66.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	30.75	97.65	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	20.50	118.15	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	139.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	163.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	188.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	23.50	211.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	236.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	257.85	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	275.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Lauren Jebb (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	43.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	26.40	69.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	25.60	95.00	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	112.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	18.00	130.00	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	8.5				24.5	34.30	164.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	27.30	191.60	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	19.50	211.10	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	233.60	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	255.10	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	273.60	
14 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	39.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	58.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	75.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	97.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	116.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	22.95	138.95	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.0				16.5	26.40	165.35	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5				25.0	25.00	190.35	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	27.00	217.35	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	29.40	246.75	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	26.00	272.75	
15 Emily Gilbert (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	45.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	64.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	82.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	102.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5				26.0	26.00	128.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	26.40	154.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	183.70	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	205.70	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	20.40	226.10	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0				14.0	19.60	245.70	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	26.00	271.70	
16 Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5				15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	36.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	56.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	77.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	98.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	115.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	33.60	149.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	22.50	171.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	193.60	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	27.00	220.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	28.00	248.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.5				14.5	18.85	267.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Sophie Gill (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	63.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	82.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	102.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	124.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	151.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	22.50	173.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	193.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	217.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	246.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	266.00	
18 Genevieve Booth (2004) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	41.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	61.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	85.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	100.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	123.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	149.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	179.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	203.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	225.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	245.70	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	265.70	
19 Dayse-Lee Boddington (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	59.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	94.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	114.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	138.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	164.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	23.00	187.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	210.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	239.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	263.30	
20 Alliyah Omar (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	64.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	82.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	105.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	128.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	149.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	33.75	183.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	203.05	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	219.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	18.20	238.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	261.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Charlie Roberts (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	41.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	22.40	63.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	26.25	90.15	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5				25.0	25.00	115.15	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	19.80	134.95	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	23.80	158.75	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	21.45	180.20	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	199.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	221.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	241.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	259.70	
22 Louisa Dickinson (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	20.40	39.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5				21.5	30.10	69.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	22.75	92.25	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	112.75	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	134.75	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	150.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	171.75	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	193.75	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	214.75	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	20.40	235.15	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	24.00	259.15	
23 Ifeyinka Dombrowsky (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0				22.5	27.00	47.00	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	27.30	74.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	22.10	96.40	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	117.40	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	139.90	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	157.90	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	174.90	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	196.40	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	218.90	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	6.0	5.5				15.5	24.80	243.70	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5				15.0	15.00	258.70	
24 Peggy Jefferson (2004) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	17.00	36.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	23.80	59.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	87.55	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	21.00	108.55	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	130.75	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0				16.0	22.40	153.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	176.55	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	196.55	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	215.05	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	232.55	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	251.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Girls 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
25 Rosa Scally (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	43.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	62.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	78.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	97.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	117.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	136.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	153.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	175.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	196.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	220.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	243.45	
26 Isabelle Davies (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	14.00	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	53.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	81.55	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	99.05	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	20.40	119.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	145.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	4.0	5.0					14.5	18.85	164.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	182.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	204.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	220.20	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	237.70	
27 Sophie Lewis (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	27.00	48.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	69.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	91.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	108.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	124.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	139.60	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	14.00	153.60	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	172.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	190.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	214.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5					11.0	16.50	230.90	

D2 Girls 11 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alexandra Fisker Van-Veen (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	65.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	93.85	
2 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	60.45	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0			26.5	31.80	92.25	
3 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	61.20	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.0			24.0	28.80	90.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Hanna Blunt (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	63.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	89.30	
5 Evie Summers (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	54.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	83.95	
6 Josie Zillig (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	54.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	77.60	

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	67.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	89.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	113.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	136.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	32.80	168.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	202.55	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	226.05	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	31.20	257.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	283.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	30.55	314.40	
2 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	9.0					24.5	29.40	52.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	7.0					23.0	32.20	84.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	30.55	115.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	140.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	159.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	181.65	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	201.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.0	3.5	4.5					11.0	11.00	212.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	232.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	33.75	265.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	298.70	
3 Josie Zillig (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	71.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	99.15	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	123.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	9.5	8.0					26.5	31.80	155.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	8.5					23.5	32.90	188.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	29.90	218.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	237.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	257.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	280.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	298.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Alexandra Fisker Van-Veen (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	42.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	32.30	74.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	28.00	102.30	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	7.0				24.0	24.00	126.30	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	9.5	8.5				26.5	31.80	158.10	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	28.00	186.10	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	26.00	212.10	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	232.60	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	253.60	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	275.10	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	297.10	
5 Evie Summers (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5				24.5	24.50	24.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	8.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	45.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	34.00	79.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	32.80	111.80	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	136.30	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.5				23.5	28.20	164.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	29.40	193.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	21.45	215.35	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	23.50	238.85	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	6.5				22.0	22.00	260.85	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	279.85	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	296.35	
6 Hanna Blunt (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5				25.5	25.50	43.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	71.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	36.00	107.80	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0				26.5	26.50	134.30	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.0				26.0	31.20	165.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	30.80	196.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	221.65	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	244.15	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	3.5	5.0	6.0				14.5	14.50	258.65	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	280.15	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	15.50	295.65	
7 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0				22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	46.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	64.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	86.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	106.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5				22.0	22.00	128.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	27.30	155.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	30.75	186.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0				25.5	25.50	211.55	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	22.80	234.35	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	30.80	265.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	27.95	293.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Eleanor Monnelly (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	8.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	49.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	80.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	8.5	6.5					21.5	27.95	108.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	128.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	149.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	170.25	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	188.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	208.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	228.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	256.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	35.25	292.20	
9 Charlotte Pearson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	28.20	49.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	28.70	78.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	7.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	104.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	127.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	147.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	166.90	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	187.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	207.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	228.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	30.40	259.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	291.30	
10 Ellie Beardall-Edmondson (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	42.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	69.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	7.0					18.0	27.00	96.30	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.0					27.5	27.50	123.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	152.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	32.20	184.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	209.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	230.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	252.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	272.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	290.00	
11 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	62.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	81.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	103.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	126.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	151.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	28.50	180.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	202.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.0					25.0	30.00	232.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	255.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	28.60	283.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Millie-Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	37.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	29.60	66.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	93.80	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0				25.0	25.00	118.80	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	25.80	144.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	32.20	176.80	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	25.35	202.15	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	222.15	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	243.15	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	262.15	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	282.65	
13 Lucy Walker (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	41.50	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5				17.5	22.75	64.25	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	30.00	94.25	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0				23.5	23.50	117.75	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	9.0	7.5				24.0	28.80	146.55	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	28.00	174.55	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	27.95	202.50	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	223.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	242.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	20.50	262.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	281.00	
14 Lauren Ross (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	19.80	41.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	26.60	68.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	27.95	96.35	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	116.35	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	136.85	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	158.85	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0				23.5	23.50	182.35	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	202.85	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	225.35	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	251.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	27.75	279.50	
15 Stephanie Lund (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0				23.0	23.00	23.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5				24.0	28.80	51.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	25.90	77.70	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.5	6.5				20.0	26.00	103.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	124.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	143.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	164.70	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	182.70	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	201.70	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	220.20	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	32.00	252.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	27.00	279.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Frances Burdett (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	8.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	22.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	21.00	43.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	28.05	71.05	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	31.50	102.55	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	21.50	124.05	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.0				20.0	24.00	148.05	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	28.00	176.05	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	28.60	204.65	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	224.15	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	243.65	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	261.15	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	278.65	
17 Lily Widdows (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5				24.5	24.50	24.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	48.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	28.70	77.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	24.05	101.25	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	121.75	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.5				24.5	24.50	146.25	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	167.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	186.75	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	204.75	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	225.25	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	250.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	24.75	275.20	
18 Chenice Webster (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0				21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	38.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	23.00	61.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	6.0				22.5	22.50	84.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	104.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	124.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	28.05	152.55	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	19.20	171.75	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	193.75	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	25.80	219.55	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	26.60	246.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	27.95	274.10	
19 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	39.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	54.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	73.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	94.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	116.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	28.90	144.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	24.80	169.70	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	191.20	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	24.60	215.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.5	5.5				19.0	26.60	242.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	7.0				22.5	29.25	271.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Victoria Lewandowski (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	39.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	64.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0				18.5	27.75	92.35	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	112.85	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	8.5	6.0				20.0	24.00	136.85	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	7.5				24.0	33.60	170.45	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	195.80	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	210.80	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	229.30	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	247.80	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	268.80	
21 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	35.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	13.00	48.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	66.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	84.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	104.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	130.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	27.20	157.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	178.10	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5				24.0	28.80	206.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	30.10	237.00	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	29.25	266.25	
22 Lydia Campbell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	38.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	65.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	91.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	113.60	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	139.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	163.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	26.00	189.90	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	208.90	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	227.90	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	246.40	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	264.90	
23 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	38.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	55.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	70.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	91.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	112.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	143.70	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	31.50	175.20	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	195.20	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	21.00	216.20	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	24.50	240.70	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	6.0				18.5	24.05	264.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Ciara Duggan (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	60.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	78.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	96.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	116.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	142.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	167.65	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	186.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	209.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	28.70	238.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	263.50	
25 Molly Fitzgerald (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	36.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	66.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	94.90	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	115.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	140.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	31.50	172.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	18.85	190.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	207.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	228.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	245.95	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	262.95	
26 Natalie Hill (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	40.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	61.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	91.45	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	20.50	111.95	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	28.80	140.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	166.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	194.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	212.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	231.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0					16.0	16.00	247.60	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	262.60	
27 Imogen Tomlinson (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	24.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	49.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	72.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	95.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	111.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	134.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	152.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	172.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	192.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	211.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	237.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	260.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
28 Bethany White (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	44.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	72.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.0	5.5	4.5					14.0	18.20	90.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	107.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	128.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	147.90	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	164.90	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	184.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	205.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	233.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	260.40	
29 Alicia Offin (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	52.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	70.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	89.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	111.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	135.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	160.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	180.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	202.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	226.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	255.50	
30 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	35.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	65.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	89.90	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	107.90	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	128.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	156.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	178.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	196.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	215.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	19.00	234.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	250.30	
31 Ciara Esplin-Logan (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	25.80	46.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	70.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	3.5					13.0	16.90	87.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	110.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	135.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	155.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	173.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	192.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	212.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	212.50	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	242.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
32 Ellie King (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	43.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	69.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	22.10	91.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.5					14.0	14.00	105.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	123.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	140.90	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	158.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	173.90	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	193.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	220.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	241.70	
33 Verity Burns (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	7.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	5.5					19.5	23.40	42.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	19.60	62.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	3.0	4.5	3.0					10.5	13.65	75.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	93.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	113.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	130.15	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	150.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	167.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	188.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	207.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	233.80	
34 Rosanna Snook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	4.5					16.5	16.50	55.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	71.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	88.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	107.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.0	5.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	124.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0					10.0	15.00	139.30	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	153.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0					25.5	30.60	184.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	210.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	233.05	
35 Mia Goldsmith (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	32.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	15.00	47.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	81.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	99.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	21.00	120.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	144.75	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	167.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	190.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	217.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	3.5	5.0	3.5					12.0	15.60	232.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Girls 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
36 Holly Mitchell (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	5.0					17.5	21.00	41.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	69.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	24.05	93.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	109.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	125.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	143.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	158.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	174.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	189.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	210.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	232.60	
37 Daisy Reed (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	13.00	50.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	13.50	63.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	78.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	93.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	114.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	134.20	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	152.20	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	172.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	197.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	222.45	

C1 Girls 12 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Eden Cheng (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	62.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	33.60	96.50	
2 Millie Riley (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	61.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	91.70	
3 Charlotte Mitchell (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	66.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	91.30	
4 Carmen Braidford (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	61.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	88.50	
5 Abby Fishleigh (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	30.80	88.40	
6 Hannah Cunliffe (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	58.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	25.90	84.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Eden Cheng (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	9.0				26.0	26.00	46.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	35.70	82.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	8.0				21.5	34.40	116.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	9.0				24.5	24.50	141.10	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.0				25.5	30.60	171.70	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	9.0	8.5	8.5				26.0	36.40	208.10	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	9.5	9.0	9.0				27.5	35.75	243.85	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	264.35	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5				24.0	24.00	288.35	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	22.00	310.35	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5				23.5	23.50	333.85	
2 Millie Riley (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.0				23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5				24.5	29.40	52.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	7.0	7.0				22.5	31.50	84.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	27.30	111.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0				23.0	23.00	134.70	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	156.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	177.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	197.70	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5				25.0	25.00	222.70	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	24.50	247.20	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	273.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	35.20	308.80	
3 Charlotte Mitchell (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.5				23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	8.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	44.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	28.05	72.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	32.80	104.85	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	126.35	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0				24.0	28.80	155.15	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	28.70	183.85	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	22.10	205.95	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0				25.0	25.00	230.95	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	9.0				26.0	26.00	256.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	278.45	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	301.95	
4 Abby Fishleigh (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.0				23.0	23.00	43.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.0				21.0	21.00	64.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	84.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	20.50	105.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5				23.0	23.00	128.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	33.60	161.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	29.60	191.20	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	212.20	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	21.60	233.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.5				25.5	35.70	269.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.5				24.5	31.85	301.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5= Hannah Cunliffe (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	49.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	77.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	104.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	126.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	151.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0					25.5	25.50	176.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	196.30	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	219.80	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.5					25.5	25.50	245.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	4.5					16.0	25.60	270.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	28.50	299.40	
5= Carmen Braidford (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	65.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	88.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	111.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	133.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	163.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	36.00	199.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	222.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	246.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	273.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	299.40	
7 Jemma Campy (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	66.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	87.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	23.00	110.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.5					26.5	26.50	137.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	169.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	197.00	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	219.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	246.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	21.00	267.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	29.90	297.40	
8 Kate Saxby (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	66.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	109.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0					26.5	26.50	135.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	161.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	36.75	198.65	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	221.15	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	245.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	269.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	296.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	45.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	70.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	22.10	92.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	116.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	140.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	159.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	182.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	8.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	204.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.5					23.5	23.50	227.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	259.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	34.40	294.20	
10 Ellen Beattie (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	58.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	80.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	98.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	10.0	9.0	10.0					29.0	29.00	127.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	27.20	154.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	10.0	9.5	10.0					29.5	29.50	184.20	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	206.20	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	30.00	236.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	264.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	292.85	
11 Sophia Hepher (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0					25.5	25.50	47.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	66.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	85.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	104.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	126.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	34.85	160.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	184.10	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	208.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	29.40	237.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	264.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	283.60	
12 Lois Leaver (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	63.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	83.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	100.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	122.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	148.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	179.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	198.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	27.60	226.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	253.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	280.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Alana Davies (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	36.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	36.00	72.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	27.75	100.25	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	24.50	124.75	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	27.60	152.35	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	22.40	174.75	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	20.15	194.90	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	216.90	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	238.40	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	23.50	261.90	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	279.90	
14 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	7.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	39.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	34.00	73.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	25.50	99.00	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	117.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	143.30	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5				18.0	25.20	168.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	26.65	195.15	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	216.15	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	236.15	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	257.15	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	21.00	278.15	
15 Emma Sheehan (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	21.00	42.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	24.80	67.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	24.75	92.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	115.55	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	28.80	144.35	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	20.30	164.65	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	26.65	191.30	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0				20.5	20.50	211.80	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	234.80	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	257.30	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	276.80	
16 Tusso Madiri (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	38.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0				19.0	30.40	68.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.5				24.0	36.00	104.90	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	14.50	119.40	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5				17.5	21.00	140.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	165.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	22.10	187.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	21.00	208.70	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	231.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	249.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	268.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Lauren Aitken (2002) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0				16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	36.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	7.0	6.5				18.5	31.45	67.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	27.00	94.45	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	115.95	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	18.00	133.95	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	28.00	161.95	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	26.65	188.60	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	208.10	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	230.60	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	249.60	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5				18.5	18.50	268.10	
18 Megan Milley (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	43.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	24.50	68.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	28.60	97.00	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	19.00	116.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	135.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	153.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	19.50	172.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	19.00	191.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	17.00	208.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	23.80	232.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.5				20.0	30.00	262.30	
19 Evie Rasch (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.0	3.5	3.0				9.5	9.50	9.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0				19.0	19.00	28.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	55.70	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	28.50	84.20	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	20.50	104.70	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	130.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5				18.5	25.90	156.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	179.80	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	200.80	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	221.30	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	240.30	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	254.80	
20 Georgia McCoy (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	40.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	60.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	16.00	76.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	7.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	95.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	114.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5				15.0	24.00	138.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	23.25	161.75	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	19.50	181.25	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	25.20	206.45	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5				15.5	21.70	228.15	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	253.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Girls 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Saskia Feingold (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	40.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	65.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	18.20	83.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	102.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	123.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	139.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	155.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	173.80	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	190.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	221.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	29.25	250.45	
22 Rouen Thomas (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	44.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	18.90	63.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	16.25	79.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	99.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	123.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	143.15	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	159.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	180.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	198.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	223.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	22.50	245.95	
23 Jessica Scrace (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	40.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	65.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	88.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	107.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	126.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	144.40	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	160.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	179.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	197.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	17.50	215.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	240.90	

C2 Girls 13 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	39.95	39.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	71.15	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0			24.0	28.80	99.95	
2 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			23.5	35.25	66.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	30.80	97.25	
3 Amber Hedley (2001) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	59.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	85.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Girls 13 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Annabelle Callens (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	53.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	29.25	82.85	
5 Jessica Burke (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	26.40	26.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	30.00	56.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		18.5	25.90	82.30	
6 Maddie Harrison (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	26.25	55.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	23.00	78.05	

C2 Girls 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0				21.5	21.50	21.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.5				25.0	30.00	51.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	30.10	81.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	26.00	107.60	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0				25.5	25.50	133.10	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0				26.5	26.50	159.60	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.0				27.5	27.50	187.10	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	23.50	210.60	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.5				24.5	24.50	235.10	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0				25.5	25.50	260.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	7.0				20.5	34.85	295.45	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	31.20	326.65	
2 Annabelle Callens (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	45.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5				23.5	23.50	69.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	90.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	113.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	20.50	133.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	4.5				15.0	24.00	157.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	36.80	194.30	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	21.00	215.30	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	24.60	239.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	267.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.0				22.5	29.25	296.45	
3 Amber Hedley (2001) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	41.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	28.90	70.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	32.80	103.20	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	123.70	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	26.40	150.10	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	30.10	180.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	7.0				23.0	29.90	210.10	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	229.60	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	24.50	254.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5				19.5	19.50	273.60	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	294.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Girls 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	46.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	73.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	99.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	121.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	144.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	164.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	186.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	207.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	229.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	31.20	260.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	285.95	
5 Jessica Burke (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	28.20	50.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	79.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	106.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	9.0					26.5	26.50	133.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	155.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	176.70	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	198.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	217.20	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	238.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	261.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	285.50	
6 Maddie Harrison (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	61.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	79.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	101.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	123.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	156.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	181.35	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	202.85	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	226.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	253.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	278.25	
7 Georgia Velasco (2001) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	40.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	34.85	74.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	22.40	97.25	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.0					24.0	24.00	121.25	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	144.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	167.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	191.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	215.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	239.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	257.25	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	277.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Girls 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 India Joesph-Meddle (2001) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	22.20	40.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	66.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	91.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	112.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	26.00	138.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.5					24.5	24.50	163.45	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	185.95	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	205.45	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	225.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	249.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	277.20	
9 Gigi Slater (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	66.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	21.75	87.85	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	108.35	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	28.80	137.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	164.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	20.80	185.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	208.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	230.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	251.25	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	273.75	
10 Jessica Hill (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	8.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	45.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	71.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.0					11.5	17.25	89.15	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	109.15	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	130.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	153.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	177.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	202.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	226.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	251.45	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	272.45	
11 Sarah Beynon (2001) -- Aberdare Comets Dc													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	66.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	86.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	17.00	103.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	121.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	146.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	174.00	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	192.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	219.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	242.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	268.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Girls 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Eva Forrest (2001) -- Ayr Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	41.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	62.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	81.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	101.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0				20.5	20.50	122.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	28.80	150.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	21.75	172.55	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	193.05	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	22.80	215.85	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	28.00	243.85	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	23.40	267.25	
13 Angel Yussof (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	24.60	46.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	20.30	66.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	24.05	90.95	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	16.50	107.45	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	129.45	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5				22.0	22.00	151.45	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	168.95	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	188.45	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	208.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	236.15	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.5				17.5	26.25	262.40	
14 Sarah Fleetwood (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	34.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	30.40	64.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	27.20	92.10	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	15.50	107.60	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	24.00	131.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0				14.0	19.60	151.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	26.00	177.20	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	195.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	23.50	218.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	240.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	258.70	
15 Albany Thompson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	36.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.5				23.5	23.50	60.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	79.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	98.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	120.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	24.00	144.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	25.50	170.00	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	191.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	214.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	22.40	237.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	20.15	257.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Girls 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Megan Murphy (2001) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	36.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	57.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	81.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	105.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	128.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	148.40	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	166.90	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	187.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	206.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	231.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	256.15	
17 Lauren Adams (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	61.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	88.60	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	105.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	126.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	154.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	18.85	173.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	194.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	213.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	229.95	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	249.45	
18 Kaitlyn Hughes (2001) -- Bangor Bilidowcars Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	60.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	79.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	6.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	93.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	110.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	132.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	2.5					10.0	16.00	148.40	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	164.90	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	189.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	216.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	239.55	

B Girls 14/16 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	67.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	93.95	
2 Abigail Barrett (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	61.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	89.90	
3 Marianne Hume (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	59.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	88.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Madeleine Finlayson (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	63.30	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	25.20	88.50	
5 Chloe Hembry2 (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	63.70	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.5	21.00	84.70	
6 Fran Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	21.75	53.20	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.5	25.80	79.00	

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	37.40	37.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	8.5	7.5				24.5	36.75	74.15	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	30.75	104.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	37.60	142.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	44.00	186.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	32.00	218.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	36.00	254.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	8.5	8.5	9.0				26.0	46.80	301.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	46.55	347.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	37.05	384.90	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	25.80	410.70	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	29.40	440.10	
2 Madeleine Finlayson (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	33.15	33.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	30.40	63.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	8.0				21.0	39.90	103.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	36.10	139.55	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	28.20	167.75	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	195.05	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	30.00	225.05	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	24.00	249.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	25.60	274.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	30.60	305.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	42.90	348.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5				16.0	32.00	380.15	
3 Marianne Hume (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0				23.0	32.20	32.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	25.50	57.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	30.40	88.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	33.15	121.25	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	33.15	154.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	38.50	192.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	37.05	229.95	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	32.00	261.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	35.00	296.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0				13.0	26.00	322.95	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	9.0	7.5				23.5	28.20	351.15	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	376.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Abigail Barrett (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	35.70	60.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	34.20	94.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	26.60	121.25	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	145.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	172.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	33.15	205.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	236.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	44.00	280.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	307.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	337.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	370.70	
5 Chloe Hembry (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	31.50	59.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	31.35	90.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	32.40	123.25	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	148.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	175.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	203.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	31.20	234.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	266.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	296.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	39.60	336.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	363.30	
6 Fran Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	60.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	36.10	97.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	24.30	121.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.0					25.0	30.00	151.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	33.60	184.90	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	208.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	31.50	239.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	22.40	262.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	31.50	293.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	34.85	328.55	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	355.55	
7 Tayler Kallagher (1999) -- Southend Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	34.20	34.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	65.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	4.5					11.5	21.85	87.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	31.50	118.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	146.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	172.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	200.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	226.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	33.15	259.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	292.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	26.00	318.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	29.70	348.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Zoe Gray (2000) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	60.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	83.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	113.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	7.0					18.0	28.80	141.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	31.00	172.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	28.80	201.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	26.10	227.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	29.45	257.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	6.5					16.5	31.35	288.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	315.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	340.95	
9 Connie Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	25.35	25.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	53.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	37.40	91.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	119.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	143.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	166.15	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	26.25	192.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	4.5					15.5	26.35	218.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	30.40	249.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	33.30	282.45	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	311.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	338.55	
10 Sophie Mawson (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	34.40	61.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	36.30	97.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	122.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	153.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	178.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	208.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	25.65	233.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	30.60	264.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	24.70	288.95	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	25.80	314.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	21.70	336.45	
11 Lindsay Scott (1999) -- Ayr Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	56.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	33.25	89.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	27.90	117.35	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	143.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	169.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	36.00	205.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	229.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	262.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	281.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	28.00	309.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	22.40	331.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Adriana Dvovakova (2000) -- Southend Diving													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0				19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	26.25	52.85	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	22.40	75.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	25.60	100.85	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	128.05	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0				15.0	22.50	150.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	5.5				18.5	35.15	185.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	30.00	215.70	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.0				14.5	24.65	240.35	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	272.75	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	294.95	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	21.70	316.65	
13 Leah Silverton (2000) -- Bangor Bilidowcars Diving Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	25.60	55.20	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	80.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.0	2.5				7.0	11.20	91.60	2
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	28.80	120.40	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	26.25	146.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	22.40	169.05	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	35.70	204.75	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	25.90	230.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.5				12.5	23.75	254.40	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	24.00	278.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	32.90	311.30	
14 Cerys Carter (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	28.50	55.70	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	29.25	84.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	24.80	109.75	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	138.55	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5				12.0	18.00	156.55	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	24.75	181.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	27.20	208.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	6.0				15.5	29.45	237.95	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	19.00	256.95	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	25.80	282.75	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	26.65	309.40	
15 Katie-Lou White (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	24.70	24.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	51.10	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	76.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	25.50	101.80	
202C	Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	20.25	122.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	150.85	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	173.35	
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.0				17.5	22.75	196.10	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0				13.5	22.95	219.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	33.30	252.35	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	274.85	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	28.00	302.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Robyn Campbell (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	28.80	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	50.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	74.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	96.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	122.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	147.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	167.10	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	18.85	185.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	214.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	32.40	246.40	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	266.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	297.70	
17 Rachel Malone (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	2.0	1.5	3.0					6.5	11.70	11.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	30.40	42.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	66.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	34.20	101.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	22.80	123.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	13.00	136.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	168.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	189.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	28.05	217.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	22.10	239.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5					12.0	24.00	263.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	29.70	293.05	
18 Nicky McCreath (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	26.10	55.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	74.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	30.40	105.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	127.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	153.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	175.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	201.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.5					15.5	23.25	224.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	248.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	28.00	276.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	16.00	292.35	
19 Kirsty Beevers (1999) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	5.0					15.5	27.90	51.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	18.90	70.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	27.00	97.05	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	120.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	21.00	141.45	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	21.45	162.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	190.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	216.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	244.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	270.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	286.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Grace Rogerson (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	3.5					13.5	17.55	41.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	22.10	63.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	24.30	87.95	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	107.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	23.80	131.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	155.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	183.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	208.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.5					11.5	18.40	227.35	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	250.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	26.40	277.00	

E Boys 8/9 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	60.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	30.80	91.55	
2 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	61.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	91.20	
3 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	60.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	83.80	
4 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	53.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	28.80	82.60	
5 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	54.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	79.60	
6 Isaac Blunt (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	74.45	

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	26.00	47.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	35.70	83.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	38.40	121.60	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	146.10	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	167.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	194.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	217.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	240.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	261.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	284.15	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	304.65	
2 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	9.0					26.0	31.20	52.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	74.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	99.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	123.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	145.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	167.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	189.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	210.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	231.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	35.00	266.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	36.00	302.75	
3 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	46.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	73.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	100.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	122.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	143.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	166.85	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	188.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	213.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	236.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	33.60	270.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	299.70	
4 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	60.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	81.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	104.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	9.0					25.5	25.50	130.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	157.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	38.40	195.60	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	215.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	236.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	259.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	285.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	64.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	84.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	104.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	128.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	160.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	181.75	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	196.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	219.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	21.70	241.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	266.60	
6 Isaac Blunt (2005) -- Crystal Palace DC													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	34.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	57.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.5	7.0					18.0	27.00	84.25	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	105.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	128.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	152.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	177.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	200.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	221.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	242.20	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	266.20	
7 Koben O'Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	60.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	94.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	116.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	140.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	165.25	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	183.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	206.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	231.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	257.75	
8 Soljai Waterman (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	58.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	78.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	95.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	112.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	134.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	153.90	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	175.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	198.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	225.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	243.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	18.00	32.50	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	19.80	52.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.5	2.5				8.5	12.75	65.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	87.55	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	7.0				20.5	24.60	112.15	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	28.70	140.85	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	22.75	163.60	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	183.10	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	201.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	220.10	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	240.60	
10 Hayden Wilkinson (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	40.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.00	40.00	1
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	7.0				19.5	29.25	69.25	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	89.25	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	20.40	109.65	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	28.70	138.35	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	22.75	161.10	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	19.50	180.60	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	201.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	15.50	216.60	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	238.60	
11 Sam Tomlin (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	16.00	16.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	17.40	33.40	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	28.70	62.10	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	87.45	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5				15.0	15.00	102.45	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	123.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	140.45	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5				20.5	20.50	160.95	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	180.45	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	199.95	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	16.80	216.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	20.25	237.00	
12 Jacob Bland (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	37.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	55.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5				18.0	18.00	73.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	92.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	16.00	108.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	28.00	136.00	
20A	Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	152.50	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0				19.5	19.50	172.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	24.60	196.60	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	20.30	216.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	19.50	236.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	18.50	37.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5				15.0	21.00	58.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.00	58.00	1
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	75.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0				23.0	27.60	103.10	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	130.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	25.35	155.75	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	176.25	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	20.50	196.75	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	216.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	16.50	233.25	
14 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.5	5.0	4.0				12.5	12.50	12.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	13.50	26.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.0				14.0	16.80	42.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	20.25	63.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	84.05	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	22.80	106.85	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	7.0				20.5	28.70	135.55	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	22.10	157.65	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	16.00	173.65	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	193.15	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	16.50	209.65	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	15.50	225.15	
15 Lochlan Gibbons (2006) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0				16.5	19.80	37.30	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	21.00	58.30	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5				15.5	20.15	78.45	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0				13.5	13.50	91.95	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	110.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	17.50	128.45	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	16.50	144.95	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	160.45	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	177.45	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	23.10	200.55	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	21.75	222.30	
16 Jack Stead (2006) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0				19.0	22.80	40.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	20.30	61.10	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	22.10	83.20	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	17.00	100.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	119.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	15.50	134.70	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	149.20	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	5.0				17.5	17.50	166.70	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	185.70	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.0	3.0				10.0	14.00	199.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0				13.5	21.60	221.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8/9 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Jake Etheridge (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Dc													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	49.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	63.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	82.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	102.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	119.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	135.30	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	155.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	176.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	200.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	3.0	4.0					11.5	14.95	215.05	

D1 Boys 10 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	31.50	31.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	65.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	33.60	98.70	
2 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			24.0	36.00	36.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	64.00	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	24.00	88.00	
3 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	58.70	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	28.80	87.50	
4 Osian Guthrie (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.0	24.00	56.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	26.65	83.45	
5 Matthew Third (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	77.70	
6 Joshua Freeman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	53.40	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	73.90	

D1 Boys 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	44.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	32.90	77.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	103.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.5					25.5	25.50	128.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0					25.5	25.50	154.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	177.60	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	9.0					25.5	25.50	203.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Boys 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	227.60	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	248.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	279.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	6.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	313.80	
2 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	45.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	73.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	38.40	111.65	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	135.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	160.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	185.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	213.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	6.5					22.5	22.50	235.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	258.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	278.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	8.0					21.5	21.50	300.30	
3 Osian Guthrie (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	47.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	77.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	106.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	128.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	153.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	176.95	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	194.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	218.45	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	237.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	31.20	268.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	295.65	
4 Joshua Freeman (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	24.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	49.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	68.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	89.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	110.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	131.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	162.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	194.95	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.0					26.0	26.00	220.95	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	243.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	268.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	293.65	

D1 Boys 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Matthew Third (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	6.5					23.0	23.00	63.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	83.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	107.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	130.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	160.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	32.25	192.50	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	213.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	239.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	28.70	268.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	293.30	
6 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0					25.5	25.50	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	68.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	87.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	107.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	129.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	26.35	155.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	31.20	187.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	208.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	234.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	262.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	288.90	
7 Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	49.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	75.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	99.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	120.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	145.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	167.15	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	188.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	209.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.5					22.0	22.00	231.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	259.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	287.95	
8 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	57.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	75.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	98.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	118.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	26.00	144.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	174.75	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	195.75	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	29.40	225.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	254.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	276.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Boys 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Peter Goldberg (2004) -- Bangor Bilidowcars Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	41.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	33.15	74.15	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	30.00	104.15	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	121.65	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	145.65	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	20.30	165.95	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	22.75	188.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	211.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	233.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5				21.0	21.00	254.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	273.70	
10 Samuel Senior (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	22.80	42.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	23.10	65.90	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	24.05	89.95	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	107.45	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5				22.0	22.00	129.45	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	150.45	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.0				19.5	19.50	169.95	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	191.95	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	212.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	28.80	241.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	272.95	
11 Danny Mabbott (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	7.5	7.5				24.0	24.00	24.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5				26.5	26.50	50.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	75.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5				18.5	27.75	102.75	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	122.75	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	19.20	141.95	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	6.0	4.5				15.0	21.00	162.95	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	22.10	185.05	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	205.55	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5				22.0	22.00	227.55	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	248.55	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	271.05	
12 Toby Chapman (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	38.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	28.70	67.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	5.0				18.5	27.75	94.95	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	114.45	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	137.85	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	162.35	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	26.65	189.00	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	205.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	226.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0				13.5	13.50	239.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	20.50	260.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D1 Boys 10 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Baxter Munyama (2004) -- Crystal Palace DC													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	22.20	40.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	69.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	89.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	112.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	133.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	152.10	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	167.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	186.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	204.10	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	227.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	25.50	253.00	
14 Jack Willan (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	39.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	63.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	91.50	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	110.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	19.20	129.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.5	4.5					14.0	19.60	148.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	168.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	15.50	184.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	19.00	203.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	218.45	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	236.95	
15 Zachary Wilson-Burrell (2004) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	14.00	51.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	14.00	65.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	82.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	98.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	119.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	140.60	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	159.60	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	22.20	181.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	204.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	228.90	

D2 Boys 11 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finlay Morris (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.0	32.20	91.70	
2 Liam Ring (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	59.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	29.25	88.90	
3 Jack Schaafsma (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	59.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	27.30	86.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Boys 11 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 William Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	56.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	86.10	
5 Scott Holmes (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.5	32.90	84.90	
6 Angus Menmuir (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	52.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	25.80	78.60	

D2 Boys 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finlay Morris (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	5.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	42.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	31.45	73.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	104.90	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	125.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	27.00	152.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	34.30	186.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	24.05	210.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.5	9.5	9.0					28.0	28.00	238.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	258.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	281.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	306.25	
2 Jack Schaafsma (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	47.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	67.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	106.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	129.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	158.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	34.50	192.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	213.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	24.60	238.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	26.60	265.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	292.95	
3 William Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	35.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	32.30	67.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	87.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.5					25.0	25.00	112.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	139.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	29.40	168.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	27.30	195.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	10.0					27.5	27.50	223.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0					23.5	23.50	246.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	24.50	271.40	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	291.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Boys 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Scott Holmes (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	23.50	43.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0				19.5	27.30	70.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	33.60	104.40	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	125.40	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5				19.5	23.40	148.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	28.70	177.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	26.00	203.50	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5				20.5	20.50	224.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	245.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	20.00	265.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	23.50	288.50	
5 Angus Menmuir (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0				25.0	30.00	50.00	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	24.50	74.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	30.55	105.05	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	124.05	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5				20.5	20.50	144.55	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	166.55	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	186.55	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	20.00	206.55	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5				17.5	17.50	224.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.0				18.0	28.80	252.85	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	32.00	284.85	
6 Liam Ring (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	7.5				24.5	24.50	24.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	20.40	44.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	26.60	71.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	27.30	98.80	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	120.30	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	24.00	144.30	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	166.30	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	8.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	188.30	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	5.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	207.30	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	225.30	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.5				19.5	31.20	256.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	27.00	283.50	
7 Nathaniel Darler (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	41.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	27.20	68.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5				15.5	24.80	93.00	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	114.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	21.00	135.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5				18.5	25.90	161.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	6.0	6.5				20.0	26.00	187.40	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0				22.5	22.50	209.90	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	233.40	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0				22.5	22.50	255.90	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	273.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Boys 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Leo Copeland (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	64.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	83.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	100.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	121.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	28.80	150.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	31.20	181.50	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	202.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	224.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	30.80	254.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	18.85	273.75	
9 William Burke (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	4.0	7.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	59.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	75.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.0					18.0	18.00	93.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	113.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	141.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	29.25	171.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	192.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	220.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	246.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	272.70	
10 Jacob Dranse (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	38.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	5.5					18.0	28.80	67.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	93.55	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	116.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	135.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	160.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	26.65	186.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0					23.5	23.50	210.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.5					22.5	22.50	232.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	252.90	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	269.90	
11 Matthew Redican (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	43.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	70.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	100.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	117.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	139.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	157.55	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	174.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	195.05	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	214.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	244.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	266.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Boys 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Eddie Baker (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	42.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	69.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	91.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	112.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	133.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	149.35	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	165.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	185.85	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	207.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	233.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	261.85	
13 Nathan Juniper (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	46.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	69.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	98.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	118.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	139.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	153.85	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	170.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	188.85	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	209.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	233.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	260.10	
14 Ethan King (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	41.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	72.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	97.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	5.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	117.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	137.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	154.85	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	171.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	190.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0					21.5	21.50	211.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	19.60	231.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	256.95	
15 Tom Blenkinsop (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	34.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	63.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	82.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	102.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	125.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	153.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	179.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	200.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	219.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	235.80	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	249.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D2 Boys 11 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Alistair Davis (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	54.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	72.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	90.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	112.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	137.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	163.45	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	179.95	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	200.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	222.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	4.5					15.5	20.15	242.90	
17 Tom Purdie (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	5.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	59.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	74.00	1
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	20.50	94.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	115.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	142.30	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	163.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	187.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	211.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	237.65	
18 Miles Fraser (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	11.50	11.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5					3.5	3.50	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	38.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	56.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	73.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	93.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	115.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	7.0	6.5					22.0	28.60	144.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	16.00	160.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	180.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	196.60	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	214.60	
19 David Buckley (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	30.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	45.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	59.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	74.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	89.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	18.40	107.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	132.65	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	150.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	169.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	21.00	190.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	5.5	5.0					17.5	22.75	213.00	

C1 Boys 12 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Boys 12 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	71.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	31.50	102.55	
2 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	64.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	94.50	
3 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	38.25	38.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	63.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	93.85	
4 Sam Isaac (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	63.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	92.95	
5 Josiah Maggs (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	60.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	91.85	
6 Stephen Ledger (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.25	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	27.00	80.25	

C1 Boys 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	46.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	69.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	91.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	111.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	131.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	162.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	37.60	200.55	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	220.55	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	246.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	279.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	305.90	
2 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	45.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	71.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	9.0	9.0	8.5					26.5	34.45	105.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	129.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	147.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	9.0					26.0	26.00	173.95	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	197.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	217.45	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	238.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	33.15	272.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	31.50	303.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Boys 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Sam Isaac (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	23.50	43.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	29.75	72.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	27.75	100.50	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	21.00	121.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	145.50	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	28.00	173.50	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	31.20	204.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	227.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5				24.5	24.50	251.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5				26.5	26.50	278.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	300.20	
4 Josiah Maggs (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5				23.5	23.50	23.50	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.0				23.5	28.20	51.70	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	28.70	80.40	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	25.35	105.75	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0				26.0	26.00	131.75	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.5				25.5	25.50	157.25	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	179.75	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	199.75	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	219.75	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	242.25	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	23.20	265.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	28.50	293.95	
5 Stephen Ledger (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	22.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	43.50	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	27.00	70.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	98.25	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	119.25	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.0				26.0	31.20	150.45	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.0				20.0	28.00	178.45	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	29.25	207.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	17.00	224.70	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	244.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	266.20	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	286.70	
6 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5				25.0	25.00	47.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	70.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	88.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	107.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	127.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	27.20	154.20	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	30.40	184.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	204.10	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	229.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	257.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	26.00	283.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Boys 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Nathaniel Rotchford (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	23.50	23.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5				22.5	22.50	46.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	25.50	71.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0				16.5	26.40	97.90	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	24.00	121.90	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	24.00	145.90	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	23.10	169.00	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	192.40	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	212.40	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0				23.0	23.00	235.40	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	258.40	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	277.40	
8 Matthew Patterson (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0				23.0	23.00	44.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	23.00	67.00	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	87.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	109.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	131.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	25.60	157.10	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	26.25	183.35	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	204.85	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	230.65	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	255.85	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	20.80	276.65	
9 Adam Nelson (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	42.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5				18.0	28.80	71.30	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5				16.5	24.75	96.05	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	116.05	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	22.20	138.25	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	162.75	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	186.15	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	23.00	209.15	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.5				25.0	25.00	234.15	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	256.65	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	275.15	
10 Riley Knappett (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	41.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	68.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.0				11.5	18.40	86.60	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	106.60	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0				21.0	25.20	131.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	157.00	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	26.00	183.00	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	205.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	225.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	246.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	262.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C1 Boys 12 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Colin Longhurst (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	41.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	71.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	96.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	113.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	135.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	153.65	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	173.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	193.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	210.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	30.60	240.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	260.75	
12 William Thomas (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	59.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	77.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	96.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	114.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	137.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	159.70	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	178.70	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	203.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	232.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	258.05	
(13) Ben Hembry (2003) -- Crystal Palace DC (guest)													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	45.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	69.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	93.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	115.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	135.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	155.60	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	13.50	169.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	188.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	206.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	232.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	254.25	

C2 Boys 13 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Morgan Boyd (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	62.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	28.60	91.10	
2 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	62.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	90.20	
3 Ramsay McCall (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	64.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	25.35	89.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Boys 13 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Warren Hackley (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	34.40	66.70	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			21.5	21.50	88.20	
5 Indhi O'Hanlon (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	56.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	85.60	
6 Owen Passmore (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	54.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	85.20	

C2 Boys 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ramsay McCall (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	48.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	73.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	98.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	123.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	10.0	9.0	9.5					28.5	28.50	151.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	174.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	194.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	215.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	235.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	36.80	272.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	36.75	309.05	
2 Warren Hackley (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	42.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	34.85	76.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.5					19.5	31.20	108.05	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	26.00	134.05	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	158.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	8.0	6.5					21.0	29.40	187.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	209.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	9.0					26.5	26.50	236.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	259.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0					26.5	26.50	286.05	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	307.55	
3 Owen Passmore (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.0					26.0	26.00	48.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	71.50	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	91.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	113.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	133.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	163.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	29.75	193.35	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	210.85	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	237.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	32.20	270.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	31.85	301.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Boys 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	8.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	41.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	67.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	24.70	92.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	116.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	140.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	163.20	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	182.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	202.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	224.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	6.5					22.0	37.40	261.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	33.75	295.35	
5 Morgan Boyd (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	42.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	33.15	75.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	30.75	106.40	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	23.00	129.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	153.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	174.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	7.5					19.5	25.35	199.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	222.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	247.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	268.75	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	290.25	
6 Indhi O`Hanlon (2001) -- Southend Diving													
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	50.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	30.10	80.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	101.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	125.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	148.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	169.55	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	8.0					20.5	20.50	190.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	208.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	230.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	31.45	262.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0					13.0	20.80	282.80	
7 Harry Spencer (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	59.00	
32B Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	79.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	101.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	122.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	151.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	179.80	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	198.80	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	18.00	216.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	241.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	267.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C2 Boys 13 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Michael Gill (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	33.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	24.80	58.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	30.40	88.70	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	105.70	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	23.40	129.10	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	23.10	152.20	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	18.85	171.05	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5				21.5	21.50	192.55	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	212.05	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	233.05	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	18.00	251.05	
9 David Jack (2001) -- Ayr Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0				22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	43.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0				21.0	21.00	64.50	
32B	Reverse Pike Sot	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	80.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	99.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	4.5				16.0	16.00	115.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	22.40	137.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	19.50	157.40	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	176.90	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	20.40	197.30	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.5				19.5	27.30	224.60	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	23.40	248.00	

B Boys 14/16 years Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	41.80	41.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	38.00	79.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	27.30	107.10	
2 Dale Rodger (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	41.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	71.05	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	29.90	100.95	
3 Zak Nye (1998) -- North Bedford Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	40.70	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	70.45	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	29.40	99.85	
4 Miles Robinson (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5		20.5	30.75	30.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	70.35	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	28.70	99.05	
5 Callum Bell (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	30.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		20.0	34.00	64.80	
20A	Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.5	30.10	94.90	
6 Piers Brown (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	31.00	62.45	
11C	Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	22.80	85.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Dale Rodger (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	35.20	35.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	35.15	70.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	34.20	104.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	39.10	143.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	171.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	199.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	226.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	255.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	282.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	42.90	325.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	28.00	353.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	34.00	387.25	
2 Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	32.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	35.15	67.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	6.0	5.0					15.0	28.50	95.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	37.00	132.65	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	156.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	183.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	213.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	240.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	44.00	284.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	307.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	30.00	337.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	363.60	
3 Callum Bell (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	32.30	66.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	33.00	99.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	122.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	151.15	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	181.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	210.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	244.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	276.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	30.40	306.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	28.20	334.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	361.90	
4 Piers Brown (2000) -- Crystal Palace DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	55.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	36.00	91.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	30.60	122.50	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	30.00	152.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	27.30	179.80	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	203.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	227.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	259.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	29.60	289.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	28.50	317.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0					18.0	36.00	353.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Miles Robinson (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	57.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	85.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	113.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	39.60	153.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	182.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	26.25	209.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	241.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	22.80	264.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	34.20	298.45	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	324.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	350.85	
6 Zak Nye (1998) -- North Bedford Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	62.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	41.80	104.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.0	1.5					6.5	10.40	114.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	144.35	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	171.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	196.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	33.25	229.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	39.00	268.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	26.10	294.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	29.40	324.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	348.90	
7 Finn McGloin Ashman (2000) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	50.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	77.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	109.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	34.40	144.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	32.00	176.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	34.40	210.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	27.55	238.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	33.25	271.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	4.0					9.5	19.00	290.40	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	27.60	318.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	344.00	
8 Thomas Clegg (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	55.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	81.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	105.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	41.80	147.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	28.90	176.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	5.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	196.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	27.20	223.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	37.05	260.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	32.00	292.70	
10C Pikefall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	317.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	342.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Cory McLean (2000) -- Corby Steel Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	18.40	49.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	75.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	26.35	101.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	29.00	130.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	37.40	168.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	34.40	202.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	24.70	227.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	36.10	263.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0					10.5	21.00	284.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	306.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	328.60	
10 Jacob Dale (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	48.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	33.00	81.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	101.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	131.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	35.00	166.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	27.00	193.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0					10.5	19.95	213.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	31.50	244.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	23.80	268.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	294.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	322.10	
11 Jack Mulhern (1999) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	29.70	53.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	26.10	79.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	28.50	108.30	
10C Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	128.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	154.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	178.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	201.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	234.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	255.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	283.00	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	24.70	307.70	
12 Paul McGuinness (1999) -- Ayr Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	22.10	46.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	32.30	78.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	27.90	106.30	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	128.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	151.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	178.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	18.75	197.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	219.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	246.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	277.05	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	303.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Alex Sherratt (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	29.60	57.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	86.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	104.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	30.80	134.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	154.45	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	179.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	5.0					14.5	26.10	205.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	32.30	238.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.0					13.5	22.95	261.00	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	279.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	303.05	
14 Cameron Hawley (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	26.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	4.0					9.5	18.05	44.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	25.65	70.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	21.60	91.70	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	113.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	139.30	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	17.55	156.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	182.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	209.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	24.00	233.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	26.40	259.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	285.45	
15 Jake Still (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	31.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	18.85	50.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	5.0	5.0					13.0	22.10	72.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	28.80	100.95	
11C Forward Roll with tuck	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	127.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	149.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	179.35	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	202.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	225.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	18.00	243.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	259.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	284.80	
16 Will Hudson (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	21.45	45.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	27.20	72.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.0					11.0	19.80	92.45	
10B Pikefall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	113.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	138.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	161.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	183.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	207.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	233.15	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	258.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	278.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14/16 years

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17	Jacob Thorpe (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club												
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	19.50	19.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	21.00	40.50	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	26.35	66.85	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5				13.5	13.50	80.35	
10B	Pikefall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	22.00	102.35	
21C	Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	21.45	123.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	24.00	147.80	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	4.5				16.0	20.80	168.60	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	195.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	24.75	220.65	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.0	3.0	4.0	3.0				10.0	10.00	230.65	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	23.20	253.85	